PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Anton Krallmann		Name	06/20/2002	
Kai Warkentin			06/19/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Wolff Walsrode AG			
Street Address:	PO 1515			
City:	Walsrode			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-29655			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 11290		1290253	9025	
Application Number: 11290253 CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(302)658-56148Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.8				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 3026589141				
eman. apczzici (wohit.com				
Correspondent Name:				
Address Line 1	1007 Nort			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		n, DELAWARE 19801		
Address Line 4:	Wilmingto	n, DELAWARE 19801		
	Wilmingto	-		
Address Line 4:	Wilmingto	n, DELAWARE 19801		

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- We, 1. Anton KRALLMANN
 - of Edith-Stein-Weg 22, 29683 Fallingbostel, Germany 2. Kai WARKENTIN of Weinligstr. 16, 29614 Soltau, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Wolff Walsrode AG a corporation of Germany, located at D 29655 Walsrode, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States,

Process for the Preparation of Smoke-Impregnated Tubular Casings

USSN: 10/146.323 Filing date: May 15, 2002 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

26.6.2002 19.06.2002

Inventors/Erfinder Ahallma whan

WW 05603-US